## 502714993 03/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2761607

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
STEPHEN P TROY			03/08/2014	
JOHN M LOPES			03/08/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	٨٣٨			
Name:		TROY INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	151 C	151 CAPITAL DRIVE		
City:	WEST	WEST SPRINGFIELD		
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01089			
	S Total:	1		
Property Type	•	Number	7	

Email:	rparsons@patentsavers.com
Correspondent Name:	ROBERT A. PARSONS
Address Line 1:	15615 N. 71ST STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE 106
Address Line 4:	SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4582-PA11			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. PARSONS			
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Parsons/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=00035920#page1.tif				
source=00035920#page2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

anan than sootey

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100,00) and other valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Stephen P. Troy, having an address at 289 Chanterwood, Lee, Massachusetts 01238; and John M. Lopes, having an address at 151 Capital Drive, West Springfield, Massachusetts 01089; hereby sell, and assign to TROY INDUSTRIES, INC., having offices at 151 Capital Drive, West Springfield, Massachusetts 01089-1354, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MAGAZINE RELEASE DEVICE FOR FIREARMS, as described in the application for United States Patent, filed December 9, 2011, Serial No. 13/315,932, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TROY INDUSTRIES, INC., or its successors or assigns. I/We agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TROY INDUSTRIES, INC., I/we will communicate to said TROY INDUSTRIES, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid TROY INDUSTRIES. INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 032423 FRAME: 0840

I/We covenant with said TROY INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assign that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

internet in the annual of the second second

EES and he will also be a serve to reach the state of a Telefoni pulles no producto da des

Rash a length to be a second second

NI MILENER STATE

2 of 2

sant and state with the second s

a ar 196 a tha commences and in adaptive set

s in the that yet the stat

03/08/2014 DATE 03/08/2014

Stephen P. Troy

Joba M. Lopes

in Marill on wal and a source of a sign with the

PATENT REEL: 032423 FRAME: 0841

Log of the West

A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OF THE

ies and wate the constants for the second

**RECORDED: 03/11/2014**